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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 180

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 5 JULY 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 3-2019)

180. Mr J WW Julius (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

On what date will (a) additional vehicles be supplied at the Booysens Police Station in Johannesburg, (b) the current vacancies be filled and (c) additional bullet-proof vests be provided?
NW1138E

REPLY:

(a) One vehicle will be supplied to the Booysens Police Station, by 30 July 2019.

(b) The Booysens Police Station is overstaffed, by 16 personnel. The staff establishment, is 263 and the current personnel strength, is 279.

(c) No application for additional bullet-proof vests was received from the Booysens Police Station, in 2018/2019. All the SAP~ member$' are in possession of serviceable bullet-proof vests. In addition, there is a surplus stock of 1 O serviceable bullet-proof vests, which are kept in the store room.

Currently, the Booysens Police Station does not have any shortages of bulletproof vests.

Reply to question 180 recommended


LIEUTENANT GENERAL
NATIONAL  COMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2019/08/01

Reply to question 180 approved 


GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 13/08/2019
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